Announcement Bulletin

UniTteEp CHURCH OF Gob, A.LA.

Charlotte and Hickory, North Carolina
Columbia, South Carolina

December 28, 2024

Services at 2:30 PM in Charlotte, Columbia and Hickory

Charlotte Columbia and Hickory - 2:30 PM Services

Webcast From Cincinnati,Ohio
Winter Family Weekend 2024

AFTERNOON SABBATH SERVICES TODAY DECEMBER 28%: All 3 congregations will have Sabbath Services

Today at 2:30 PM. We will be tuning in to the Winter Family Weekend from Cincinnati Ohio.

POTLUCKS NEXT SABBATH: We will have potluck after services next Sabbath January 4™ in all 3 congregations.
Columbia will also have a potluck the following Sabbath January 11™.

CHURCH DIRECTORY: Just a reminder that if any of your contact information has changed recently please update it in

the Church Directory app. If you have any issues doing so please contact Dan Preston.

Pastor: Dan (Kim) Preston Cell: 513-324-6156

Elder: Sal (JoAnn) Cimino, Sr.

Elder: Lacy (Frances) Mayes

Elder: Bill (Cheryl) Paz
Deacon/Deaconess: Martin/Ailsa Braun
Deacon/Deaconess: Robert/Mary Carswell
Deacon/Deaconess: Alvin/Brenda Walker

201-248-1649
336-366-4597
917-502-8392
704-660-6868
828-433-1074
980-210-3155

Kim Cell: 513-324-8163

Email: Dan_Preston@ucg.org

Deacon: Fred Barton
Deacon: Ernest Grier
Deacon: Steve Chalfant
Deacon: Kirk Kester
Deaconess: Nancy Egbert
Deaconess: Barbara Moore
Deaconess: Renee Elliot

Visit us at: https://www.ucg.org/congregations/charlotte-nc

704-291-1481
704-761-9894
803-445-9801
607-368-8543
703-861-4771
704-550-9094
864-414-6007
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