



# UNITED CHURCH OF GOD, A.I.A.

*Charlotte and Hickory, North Carolina  
Columbia, South Carolina*

## Announcement Bulletin

December 28, 2024

Services at 2:30 PM in Charlotte, Columbia and Hickory

### Charlotte Columbia and Hickory - 2:30 PM Services

**Webcast From Cincinnati, Ohio  
Winter Family Weekend 2024**

---

**AFTERNOON SABBATH SERVICES TODAY DECEMBER 28<sup>th</sup>:** All 3 congregations will have Sabbath Services Today at 2:30 PM. We will be tuning in to the Winter Family Weekend from Cincinnati Ohio.

**POTLUCKS NEXT SABBATH:** We will have potluck after services **next Sabbath January 4<sup>th</sup>** in all 3 congregations. Columbia will also have a potluck the following Sabbath January 11<sup>th</sup>.

**CHURCH DIRECTORY:** Just a reminder that if any of your contact information has changed recently please update it in the Church Directory app. If you have any issues doing so please contact Dan Preston.

---

<b>Pastor:</b> Dan (Kim) Preston Cell: 513-324-6156	<b>Kim Cell:</b> 513-324-8163	<b>Email:</b> <a href="mailto:Dan_Preston@ucg.org">Dan_Preston@ucg.org</a>
<b>Elder:</b> Sal (JoAnn) Cimino, Sr.	201-248-1649	<b>Deacon:</b> Fred Barton 704-291-1481
<b>Elder:</b> Lacy (Frances) Mayes	336-366-4597	<b>Deacon:</b> Ernest Grier 704-761-9894
<b>Elder:</b> Bill (Cheryl) Paz	917-502-8392	<b>Deacon:</b> Steve Chalfant 803-445-9801
<b>Deacon/Deaconess:</b> Martin/Ailsa Braun	704-660-6868	<b>Deacon:</b> Kirk Kester 607-368-8543
<b>Deacon/Deaconess:</b> Robert/Mary Carswell	828-433-1074	<b>Deaconess:</b> Nancy Egbert 703-861-4771
<b>Deacon/Deaconess:</b> Alvin/Brenda Walker	980-210-3155	<b>Deaconess:</b> Barbara Moore 704-550-9094
		<b>Deaconess:</b> Renee Elliot 864-414-6007